



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10372/2023 and CM APPLs. 40177-78/2023**

MS DEV ENTERPRISES & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr Hashmat Nabi and Mr. Toshif
Ahmed, Advocate (Through VC)

versus

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhananjai Rana, Advocate for
R-1 (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

27.02.2024

1. Let another copy of the writ petition be served upon learned counsel for the Respondents. The Respondents are given last and final opportunity to file the reply affidavits within four weeks.
2. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 8th May, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2024/rhc