



\$~32.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 10372/2023 & CM APPL. 40177/2023, CM APPL.
40178/2023

MS DEV ENTERPRISES & ANR. Petitioners
Through: None.

versus

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK & ANR. Respondents
Through: Dr. Chandra Shekhar and Mr. Sayyam
Maheswar, Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% **08.05.2024**

List on 28th August, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 8, 2024
hp