



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 10372/2023 & CM APPL. 40177/2023, CM APPL.
40178/2023

MS DEV ENTERPRISES & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Mohit Nagla, Mr. Hasmat Nabi
and Mr. Toshif Ahmed, Advocates

versus

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK & ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms. Rishu Aggarwal, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
28.08.2024

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, adjourned to 3rd
January, 2025.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 28, 2024/ms