



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 10372/2023, CM APPL. 40177/2023-Stay, CM APPL.
40178/2023-Exp

MS DEV ENTERPRISES & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Hashmat Nabi and Ms Farha
Naaz, Advs. through video
conferencing.

versus

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Dr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv. for R-1
through video conferencing.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

07.01.2025

%

The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as both the
Hon'ble Judges are on leave.

List on 09.04.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 7, 2025

acm