



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10372/2023 and CM APPL. 40177/2023

MS DEV ENTERPRISES & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Toshif Ahmed, Ms. Farah
Naaz and Ms. Ishmat Nabi,
Advs.

versus

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. C.S. Gupta and Mr. Morh
Mukut P. Yadav, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **16.10.2025**

1. It is already 4:45 P.M. No time left.
2. List on 25.02.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

OCTOBER 16, 2025

s.godara