



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10372/2023 & CM APPL. 40177/2023**

MS DEV ENTERPRISES & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Kashika Singla, Mr. Hashmat
Nabi, Advs.

versus

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Kashika Singla, Mr. Hashmat
Nabi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **25.02.2026**

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today.
2. List on 30.04.2026.

**BY ORDER
COURT MASTER**

FEBRUARY 25, 2026/yk/r