



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10372/2023 & CM APPL. 40177/2023**
MS DEV ENTERPRISES & ANR.Petitioners
Through: **Mr. Toshif Ahmad, Adv.**

versus

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK & ANR.Respondents
Through: **None.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
30.04.2026

%

1. The case is called out in the revised call.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners is present. None appears on behalf of the respondents.
3. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
4. List on 12.08.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 30, 2026/r/ht