



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010303282023

+ **W.P.(C) 10372/2023 & CM APPL. 40177/2023**

MS. DEV ENTERPRISES & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Toshif Ahmed (proxy) for
Mr. Hashmat Nabi, Adv. (*through VC*)

versus

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

12.08.2026

1. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, the case is adjourned.
2. List on 16.11.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 12, 2026/pk/kp